SENT RY:CONN. ,BOVE, LODGE, &HUTZ: 2- 2-983 : 11:24 ° LAW OFFICES~ 703 308 7124:# 2/ 2

02-02-1999

—— , P r— =—:=._—.T|

ro 1o 1 A 0 v o or compes

., o~ o~ — Paicr and Tragemark Uttice
100900405

To the Honorable Commiggioner of Patents and Tradomarks, Please rocunl Ui atached vriginul documents or copy thercof

1. Name of conveying pary(ies): m 2. ‘Name sl sedress of wesivin parry (ies):
l THE CHINET COMPANY - 3 ) - 7‘8 Name. Thc Chinet Coupuny Manufacuring
8 Streer 242 College Avenue
Additional namc(s) ol conveying purty(iey) anached? __ Yes __ X No Address:

|

City: Waterville  State: Maine  Zip 04903-1016

2. Nawre of sinveynnoe:

e Assignment _ Merger
Security Agrecment . X_ Change of Name
Other Additional name(s) address{cs) atached? Yes _X_No

Faeattion PDate: Decernber 31, 1997

4. Trademark Application mamber (s) or Tradernark Regismation aumher (s SEIE ATTACHED LIST
If thiy documnent iz being filed togethar with a new application, the ¢acoution daw: of the application Is.

A. Tiadoumk Applivition Nu.(s) __)/ry‘ B. ‘Trademark Registration No.(s)
J Addidonal numbers attached? _X_ Yes  No
5. Name und nddresa of party t whom corrcspondence coneerning 6. ‘l'otal Number of applications and patents involved: _ 27

document should be muuiled:
Name: Robert G. McMorrow, Jr.

7. Torsl Fee (37 CFR 1.41)  $690.00
_X  Enclosed (1x540.00 + 26 x $25.00 = $690.00)

Internal Addesss: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ

Srenar Addesse: P.OY. ROX 2207 . Authorized [0 be charged w deposit account
' 8. Depusit acu ber: 03-2775 (If any additionyl fee
Ciry: WILMINGTON  Suw: DE zip: 19899 sl o et (I any additio
15 required)

{Anach quplicate copy of this page 1I pa by deposii account

L ————— e —

DO NOT USR THIR SPACR. C/ 0 E
&7
9, Swiemenr and Signalure

To the bett of pry knoviedge and hetiaf, the faregoing information 1 akdcorsect udd any arvached copy ks a iruv vopy of the ariginal document.
___Robert G, McMomow . I K JL kla/ M - Lopggctiom ots at 1
L B 4 M——

Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 30,962 Signawye N Date

[

__.Anorney Docker #: 118383 Total number of pa ising cover sheet:

OMB No. 06S1-0011 lexp. 49

Dn not demch thie portinn
Mait documents (o be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington. D.C. 20231

1uhlic DUTdEn FEpOTTINg 70T U1 Sampke cover sheel is eslimaed to average about 30 mipotes per Jocument Lo be recorded, including time for reviewlng the document and gachering
tho dam noodad, and comploting aind Feviewing the sample cover sheet, Send comments regarding thia burdon ertimate 1 the 17.S. Paient and Trademark Orfice, Oftice of Infarmaiion
Syxiemns, PKI-100007, Wsshington. T € 031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Raduction Project (0651 0011), Washington, D.C. 20303,

46315

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0111



315

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.

2,158,796
2,158,794
1,192,722
1,197,257
684,589
1,540,543
1,291,128
1,472,330
1,946,608
408,864
1,703,339
72,284
1,273,210
1,980,625
861,527
1,427,430
660,477
264,917
1,565,981
1,066,770
2,173,894
2,173,893

Mark

CHINET

CHINET

CHINET

CHINET

CHINET

CHINET and design
CHINET and design
COOKABLES
FOOTBALL FEVER
KYS

NOTHING STACKS UP TO CHINET
PAPRUS

T-SLOT DEVICE
T-SLOT DEVICE
POCKET-CELL
POST-PAK

ROYAL

SAVADAY

SPRING CUSHION
STRONGHOLDER

STRONGHOLDER and HUMAN DESIGN

HUMAN DESIGN

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.

75/316,908
75/428,425
75/269,509

75/446,111
75/446,110

Filing [

6/30/97
2/3/98
4/4/97

3/6/98
3/6/98

Mark

OVENWARE II
SUPER POCKET
STRONG TOOLS FOR
SMART OPERATORS
THE COLD ONE

THE HOT ONE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0112



State of Delaware PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE CHINET COMPANY",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE CHINE‘;I‘ COMPANY" TO "THE CHINET
COMPANY MANUFACTURING", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

)

[ atf-rf

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9132869
0838435 8100 DATE:

981225581 06-11-98
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0113



DEC 21 ’S7 €3:SEPM ROPES & GRAY — . - .
ROPES & GRAY ~ 12-30-18987 10:32 DAGE 2/3

w

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
' OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
THE CHINET COMPANY

The Chinet Company (the "Corporation”), a corporation organized and existing under and
by virtue of the Cieneral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous wtitten consent pursuant
to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware duly adopted
resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the
Corporation to become effective December 31, 1997 at 5:05PM, declaring said amendment to be

considered by the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the amendment
to the Certificate of Incorporation is as follows:

'RESOLVED: That it is advisable and in the best interest of the Company
that the following rezolution be submitted to the Company's
stockholders for approval:

"That the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of
the Company be amended to read as follows:

'1. The name of this corporation i8 The Chinet Company
Manufacturing.'"

SECOND:  Thereafter the stockholders of the Corporation, acting by written consent
pursuant (o Section 228(s) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approved the
amendment effective December 30 , 1997.

- . THIRD: This amendment has beea duly adopted in accordance with the provisions
. of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0114




DEC 31 97 ")3:58PM ROPES & GRAY - » e
ROPES & GRAY ‘ 12-30-1897 10:52 PAGE 9/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this eertificate to be signed by
ving 3 Wioaam  its ThedguRER this 3ist day of December, 1997.

By\/W? /‘%

Name: Magviv V. \Wirranm
Title ™ TpeasureR

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/31/1998 REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0115



