02-0)2-1999 <u></u>		
1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paigit and Trademark Utilice		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(les): THE CHINET COMPANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of proviving party (ies): Name. The Chimet Company Manufacturing Street 242 College Avenue Address:		
resolutions insure/a) of solutelying party (res) amontos:	City: Waterville State: Maine Zip 04903-1016		
2. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 31, 1997	Additional name(s) address(cs) attached? Yes X No		
4. Trademark Application number (a) or Trademark Registration number (O SEE ATTACHED LIST		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(5)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	attached? X Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. McMorrow, Jr.	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _27_		
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$690.00 _X. Enclosed (1x\$40.00 + 26 x \$25.00 = \$690.00) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USER THIS SPACE 690 E			
9. Statement and Signature To the heat of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information it true address seet and any attached copy is a true voyy of the original document. Robert G. Mc Mortow It. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,962 Signature Date:			
Anomey Docket #: 118*389	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _5		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	• •		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington. D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheel is estimated to average about 30 minutes per focument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dam needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2021, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (0651 0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.			

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,158,796	CHINET
2,158,794	CHINET
1,192,722	CHINET
1,197,257	CHINET
684,589	CHINET
1,540,543	CHINET and design
1,291,128	CHINET and design
1,472,330	COOKABLES
1,946,608	FOOTBALL FEVER
408,864	KYS
1,703,339	NOTHING STACKS UP TO CHINET
72,284	PAPRUS
1,273,210	T-SLOT DEVICE
1,980,625	T-SLOT DEVICE
861,527	POCKET-CELL
1,427,430	POST-PAK
660,477	ROYAL
264,917	SAVADAY
1,565,981	SPRING CUSHION
1,066,770	STRONGHOLDER
2,173,894	STRONGHOLDER and HUMAN DESIGN
2,173,893	HUMAN DESIGN

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/316,908	6/30/97	OVENWARE II
75/428,425	2/3/98	SUPER POCKET
75/269,509 4/4/97	4/4/97	STRONG TOOLS FOR
		SMART OPERATORS
75/446,111	3/6/98	THE COLD ONE
75/446,110	3/6/98	THE HOT ONE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0112

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE CHINET COMPANY",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE CHINET COMPANY" TO "THE CHINET

COMPANY MANUFACTURING", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9132869

DATE:

06-11-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0113

0838435 8100

981225581

12-30-1997 10:32

PAGE 2/3

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE CHINET COMPANY

The Chinet Company (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Ceneral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 14½(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to become effective December 31, 1997 at 5:05PM, declaring said amendment to be considered by the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation is as follows:

'RESOLVED:

That it is advisable and in the best interest of the Company that the following resolution be submitted to the Company's stockholders for approval:

"That the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended to read as follows:

'1. The name of this corporation is The Chinet Company Manufacturing.'"

SECOND: Thereafter the stockholders of the Corporation, acting by written consent pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approved the amendment effective December 30, 1997.

THIRD: This amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0114 ROPES & GRAY

12-30-1997 10:52

PAGE 9/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Marin J. Witham, its Treasurer, this 31st day of December, 1997.

Name: Marvin J. WITHAM

Title: TREASURE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 08/31/1998